
2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Club Throw - F32 - Men

Start Time: 15:00 27/04/2024

Result
F32

WORLD RECORD 46.60 Bo Qing CHN 2023-07-10

F51

WORLD RECORD 36.22 Taimazov Musa RUS 2023-08-12

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 94 2962 SERBUS Frantisek CZE 1985-07-20 F32 35.33 34.87 34.93 33.70 35.36 37.23 37.23 PB (992)

2 396 54122 SALHI Wassim TUN 2003-10-30 F32 35.92 33.04 5.09 35.14 36.23 35.10 36.32 PB (970)

3 318 42297 CHURKIN Aleksei NPA 1998-07-02 F32 X X X 27.88 30.45 X 30.45 PB (775)

4 330 30798 AL MASHAYKHI Mohammed OMA 1991-03-07 F32 28.18 X 28.71 X X 28.97 28.97 PB (710)

5 215 54072 KHOUKH Mohamed MAR 1998-04-09 F32 X 24.85 27.31 27.49 X 25.61 27.49 PB (639)

6 213 49327 FAIZ Noureddine MAR 1990-03-17 F32 26.16 19.80 17.15 20.27 X X 26.16 PB (572)

7 407 17230 ALHARTHI Zeyad UAE 1995-07-19 F32 X 24.02 20.38 X X X 24.02 PB (457)



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Club Throw - F32 - Women

Start Time: 15:30 26/04/2024

Result
F32

WORLD RECORD 28.74 Kozakowska Roza POL 2021-08-27

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 214 49347 OUBRAYM Oumaima MAR 1999-04-13 F32 23.23 18.40 16.69 14.98 18.28 22.24 23.23 PB (948)

2 100 23350 MUZIKOVA Anna CZE 1997-10-15 F32 18.45 18.03 18.40 19.29 18.05 13.95 19.29 PB (742)

3 107 31403 MARCANIKOVA Anna CZE 1995-03-23 F32 10.14 11.10 10.59 10.91 11.47 9.39 11.47 PB (166)

4 317 42296 GALAKTIONOVA Evgeniia NPA 2000-04-12 F32 10.08 8.02 X 8.44 7.60 8.49 10.08 PB (94)

5 329 61221 SAFAROVA Nargiza NPA 1998-02-15 F32 8.91 X 9.66 X X X 9.66 PB (77)

6 101 23359 SEKYROVA Adela CZE 2001-11-05 F32 7.85 8.46 7.77 7.52 7.30 7.86 8.46 PB (39)

DNS 406 16021 ALKTEBI Noura UAE 1992-12-03 F32  

DNS 409 32972 ALKAABI Thekra UAE 2001-11-09 F32  

DNS 387 10409 IBRAHMI Maroua TUN 1988-09-19 F32  



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Discus Throw - F33/F34 - Men

Start Time: 18:10 28/04/2024

Result
F33

WORLD RECORD 31.14 Alnakhli Hani KSA 2021-03-20

F34

WORLD RECORD 43.29 Record Mark IPC 2015-01-01

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 221 12126 NOUIRI Azeddine MAR 1986-07-21 F34 20.57 18.84 21.64 21.33 23.74 23.54 23.74 PB (450)

2 99 17863 DVORAK Martin CZE 1994-04-26 F34 20.15 21.34 22.21 18.99 22.05 23.14 23.14 PB (422)

3 110 39155 DOUDA Marek CZE 1999-04-27 F34 19.62 21.43 20.49 20.40 21.08 21.90 21.90 PB (362)

DNS 112 42973 DOLEZEL Matej CZE 1993-12-23 F33  

DNS 111 40572 MAJO Jan CZE 1981-02-22 F34  



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Discus Throw - F44/F46/F63 - Men

Start Time: 18:45 28/04/2024

Result
F44

WORLD RECORD 64.26 Blair David USA 2021-05-20

F46

WORLD RECORD 52.64 Hou Zhanbiao CHN 2015-10-24

F63

WORLD RECORD 46.91 Record Mark IPC 2019-01-01

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 105 30117 ADAMCIK Martin CZE 2000-05-14 F63 34.10 X 32.45 33.77 X X 34.10 PB (606)

2 234 49345 TIBCHE Monssif MAR 1994-02-07 F44 25.06 27.06 28.57 28.34 X 27.82 28.57 PB (105)

3 146 60373 GOVINA Edmund GHA 1990-09-02 F46 X X 17.00 17.40 18.04 X 18.04 PB (17)

DNS 299 52857 ADEBAYO Sunday Adeleke NGR 1994-04-04 F44  



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Discus Throw - F53 - Men

Start Time: 19:00 26/04/2024

Result
F53

WORLD RECORD 26.62 Oi Toshie JPN 2006-09-30

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 302 61043 MBAMALU Chinonso Daniel NGR 1999-11-28 F53 14.00 15.05 14.46 17.39 16.25 13.03 17.39 PB (562)

2 93 2397 KISY Ales CZE 1980-09-30 F53 X 13.25 13.51 15.15 14.27 15.04 15.15 PB (402)

3 109 36704 BROZ Jaroslav CZE 1981-06-23 F53 13.41 X 13.53 12.31 13.69 13.53 13.69 PB (300)

4 236 54729 GANI Abdelillah MAR 1987-09-18 F53 11.27 11.28 12.83 11.80 12.26 12.63 12.83 PB (243)



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Discus Throw - F55 / F56 - Men

Start Time: 09:00 28/04/2024

Result
WORLD RECORD 39.84 Duric Nebojsa SRB 2018-08-20

WORLD RECORD 47.37 Batista Dos Santos Claudiney BRA 2023-06-18

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 333 34834 PACHECO Kenny PER 1991-09-16 F55 28.25 34.45 31.28 31.68 28.35 29.28 34.45 PB (918)

2 78 1995 DIAZ ALDANA Leonardo CUB 1975-02-16 F56 36.97 36.56 37.56 37.44 38.20 34.30 38.20 PB (849)

3 119 56306 ABDELHAMID OLIMY Gomaa Mohamed EGY 1981-10-21 F56 37.03 37.93 X 37.84 36.51 32.22 37.93 PB (841)

4 97 15978 SCAMBURA Dusan CZE 1966-11-14 F55 X 23.54 25.59 24.47 24.04 X 25.59 PB (580)

5 267 49885 ABDUL RAOF Muhammad Amirul Alif MAS 1995-08-19 F55 24.49 21.89 24.91 25.14 X 23.89 25.14 PB (559)

6 191 55370 AITMYRZAYEV Mukan KAZ 1994-11-20 F55 24.12 X X 23.67 23.27 23.03 24.12 PB (509)

7 238 49349 AZAIGOU Abdelaziz MAR 1979-04-05 F56 23.86 24.20 X 24.16 23.45 23.28 24.20 PB (325)

8 239 61213 EL OMARI Anas MAR 1999-07-06 F55 14.74 15.56 16.26 16.20 16.84 18.21 18.21 PB (226)

9 189 54682 BALBAYEV Yesbolat KAZ 1981-02-26 F55 15.51 15.64 15.66 15.97 15.84 17.10 17.10 PB (181)

10 269 58380 MD SAAD Mohd Shahmil MAS 1986-05-14 F56 16.85 X X 17.58 X 16.54 17.58 PB (103)

DNF 176 56256 KUMAR Deepak IND 1988-05-25 F55 X X X X X X NM 

DNS 425 55822 STEVEN Lweembe ZAM 2000-03-25 F56  



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Discus Throw - F55/F56 - Women

Start Time: 18:35 27/04/2024

Result
F55

WORLD RECORD 39.84 Duric Nebojsa SRB 2018-08-20

F56

WORLD RECORD 47.37 Batista Dos Santos Claudiney BRA 2023-06-18

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 237 36492 EL KAOUI Norelhouda MAR 1983-01-03 F55 19.13 20.58 20.50 16.63 X 21.30 21.90 PB (857)

2 102 27139 OBROVA Miroslava CZE 1975-08-10 F56 17.09 16.87 17.13 X 17.84 17.70 17.84 PB (702)

3 197 28012 SAMYIBEK KYZY Adina KGZ 1997-09-22 F56 13.52 13.71 X 14.39 13.08 14.21 14.39 PB (448)

4 286 23502 COULIBALY Mariam MLI 1982-05-19 F56 11.66 13.66 13.27 14.26 14.25 13.97 14.26 PB (438)

5 180 61013 MOHAMMED RAIHAN Raziya IND 1986-01-12 F55 12.20 12.33 12.50 12.86 12.21 12.20 12.86 PB (270)

DNS 39 57534 GAKOSSO AKOUALA Eudoxie CGO 1982-09-15 F56  

DNS 288 30579 COULIBALY Korotoumou MLI 1983-06-14 F55  

DNS 297 40619 OGILI Ogochukwu NGR 2000-09-14 F55  



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Discus Throw - F57 - Men

Start Time: 09:00 27/04/2024

Result
WORLD RECORD 48.55 Paulino Dos Santos Thiago BRA 2019-08-11

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 96 9114 PETROUS Jaroslav CZE 1977-03-07 F57 40.44 41.25 40.58 40.10 41.40 42.69 42.69 PB (880)

2 89 54361 GERDAN Fonseca Bernal CUB 1975-03-02 F57 37.15 39.43 36.79 X 33.58 X 39.43 PB (794)

3 74 15938 FERNANDES SEMEDO Marilson CPV 1989-03-09 F57 32.33 31.98 34.68 36.11 35.46 34.89 36.11 PB (691)

4 272 60992 MUHAMAD Aliff Shafiq MAS 1992-07-28 F57 28.36 30.87 25.90 31.23 31.35 32.23 32.23 PB (553)

5 336 15743 PREDA Lonut ROU 1980-06-04 F57 X 29.02 28.21 30.33 29.93 31.80 31.80 PB (537)

6 64 50360 MAYOMBO MUKENDI Paulin COD 1986-03-09 F57 X 25.95 X 29.64 31.28 X 31.28 PB (517)

7 108 32653 LISKA Premysl CZE 1988-04-04 F57 29.93 X 30.33 29.89 28.70 31.13 31.13 PB (512)

8 354 42038 DAGOIA Dieudonne SEN 1996-09-09 F57 28.13 X X X X 26.36 28.13 PB (396)

9 114 51253 ZAPLETAL Jaroslav CZE 1969-04-11 F57 20.92 21.27 X X 22.47 X 22.47 PB (195)

10 135 56415 MEMIAGHA Thierry GAB 1978-12-29 F57 17.03 17.36 17.79 18.08 X 15.90 18.08 PB (83)

11 240 53967 ELARAD Achraf MAR 2006-09-03 F57 11.64 12.14 13.08 12.57 12.72 12.51 13.08 PB (19)

DNS 29 17845 MOKOLONGO Roddy-michael Stephane CAF 1986-07-07 F57  

DNS 34 50518 BANAFIO Come Kanty CAF 1998-09-22 F57  

DNS 60 59797 LEKEZO AZAMDZI Cedric Idriss CMR 1992-04-02 F57  

DNS 10 61192 MELKONYAN Liparit ARM 1996-10-05 F57  



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Javelin - F33/F34 - Women

Start Time: 18:05 27/04/2024

Result
F33

WORLD RECORD 16.99 Kornobys Lucyna POL 2019-11-10

F34

WORLD RECORD 22.28 Zou Lijuan CHN 2021-08-29

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 217 36493 EL KASSIOUI Fouzia MAR 1992-01-01 F33 14.77 X 13.09 13.85 13.09 11.85 14.77 PB (1007)

2 223 20882 AMOUDI Saida MAR 1980-01-01 F34 15.64 X X 14.76 15.50 14.92 15.64 PB (665)

3 220 54727 ELFAROUI Hanane MAR 2000-08-10 F33 8.44 8.31 8.77 7.30 8.88 7.26 8.88 PB (420)

4 222 17304 OUARRAGUI Halima MAR 1983-07-26 F34 9.61 X X 10.16 10.04 X 10.16 PB (187)

5 115 54183 KABOTOVA Veronika CZE 1987-12-16 F33 5.60 X 5.40 5.36 4.85 5.41 5.60 PB (69)



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Javelin - F53/F55 - Men

Start Time: 09:10 27/04/2024

Result
F53

WORLD RECORD 24.30 Cunningham Alphanso JAM 2013-07-26

F55

WORLD RECORD 35.30 Naderi Darbaghshay Ali IRI 2004-09-22

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 126 60801 DACAL MARTINEZ Gustavo ESP 1977-03-30 F55 27.19 X 28.09 X 26.68 27.54 28.09 PB (903)

2 191 55370 AITMYRZAYEV Mukan KAZ 1994-11-20 F55 X 23.39 X 24.82 23.51 25.67 25.67 PB (810)

3 93 2397 KISY Ales CZE 1980-09-30 F53 X 15.83 15.96 X 16.02 16.24 16.24 PB (681)

4 97 15978 SCAMBURA Dusan CZE 1966-11-14 F55 X X 17.92 X 20.18 X 20.18 PB (531)

5 189 54682 BALBAYEV Yesbolat KAZ 1981-02-26 F55 X X X 19.57 X X 19.57 PB (495)

6 150 61152 ZOIS Vasileios GRE 2002-10-05 F55 16.99 X 15.42 X X X 16.99 PB (345)

7 302 61043 MBAMALU Chinonso Daniel NGR 1999-11-28 F53 X X 12.04 X X X 12.04 PB (345)

8 176 56256 KUMAR Deepak IND 1988-05-25 F55 X X X X X X  



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Javelin - F53/F55/F56 - Women

Start Time: 16:00 28/04/2024

Result
F53

WORLD RECORD 13.69 Rodrigues Gomes Elizabeth NGR 2023-03-26

F55

WORLD RECORD 27.07 Krumina Diana LAT 2017-07-17

F56

WORLD RECORD 24.80 Rocha Machado Raissa BRA 2022-03-13

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 102 27139 OBROVA Miroslava CZE 1975-08-10 F56 15.08 15.32 15.74 15.82 15.84 X 15.84 PB (542)

2 286 23502 COULIBALY Mariam MLI 1982-05-19 F56 13.43 13.30 X 13.97 13.92 X 13.97 PB (388)

3 25 49146 GUISSOU Kouilibi Victorine BUR 1985-01-01 F56 12.58 10.97 12.93 X X 13.13 13.13 PB (319)

4 39 57534 GAKOSSO AKOUALA Eudoxie CGO 1982-09-15 F56 12.77 X 12.49 11.40 X 11.72 12.49 PB (270)

5 237 36492 EL KAOUI Norelhouda MAR 1983-01-03 F55 10.27 9.43 9.69 9.78 9.78 8.23 10.27 PB (254)

6 180 61013 MOHAMMED RAIHAN Raziya IND 1986-01-12 F55 X 9.96 X X 9.93 9.60 9.96 PB (227)

7 40 59844 BANZA Marguerite CGO 1978-11-20 F55 6.77 X 6.61 6.79 6.42 6.02 6.79 PB (40)

DNS 288 30579 COULIBALY Korotoumou MLI 1983-06-14 F55  

DNS 297 40619 OGILI Ogochukwu NGR 2000-09-14 F55  



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Javelin - F57 - Men

Start Time: 09:20 26/04/2024

Result
WORLD RECORD 51.42 Heidari Hamed AZE 2021-08-28

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 353 16631 DIOUF Youssoupha SEN 1986-12-31 F57 41.66 X 43.64 40.10 43.05 45.42 45.42 PB (986)

2 89 54361 GERDAN Fonseca Bernal CUB 1975-03-02 F57 37.86 38.04 X 37.65 37.84 37.72 38.04 PB (818)

3 74 15938 FERNANDES SEMEDO Marilson CPV 1989-03-09 F57 X X X 35.28 30.76 35.80 35.80 PB (751)

4 356 42040 MAANTANE Gaston Judicael SEN 1987-06-08 F57 34.30 30.74 31.98 X 30.26 31.87 34.30 PB (701)

5 37 28974 OPENDZA Fortin CGO 1993-12-14 F57 29.66 X 29.44 30.77 30.89 X 30.89 PB (577)

6 359 42373 SAMBOU Salif SEN 1983-09-03 F57 25.88 X 27.98 X 30.71 30.72 30.72 PB (571)

7 149 61150 KARANTONAKIS Lampros GRE 1984-09-26 F57 X X X 27.34 28.26 X 28.26 PB (474)

8 34 50518 BANAFIO Come Kanty CAF 1998-09-22 F57 24.49 24.52 25.98 X 25.15 25.31 25.98 PB (383)

9 336 15743 PREDA Ionut ROU 1980-06-04 F57 25.58 X X X X 24.63 25.58 PB (367)

10 64 50360 MAYOMBO MUKENDI Paulin COD 1986-03-09 F57 X 10.60 19.60 20.40 19.85 22.35 22.35 PB (246)

11 108 32653 LISKA Premysl CZE 1988-04-04 F57 X 20.71 X 21.73 20.27 21.24 21.73 PB (224)

12 135 56415 MEMIAGHA Thierry GAB 1978-12-29 F57 X X 19.96 X X X 19.96 PB (167)

13 240 53967 ELARAD Achraf MAR 2006-09-03 F57 18.31 X 17.46 X X 18.77 18.77 PB (134)

14 114 51253 ZAPLETAL Jaroslav CZE 1969-04-11 F57 13.88 14.15 14.48 14.42 14.95 14.98 14.98 PB (54)

DNS 29 17845 MOKOLONGO Roddy-michael Stephane CAF 1986-07-07 F57  

DNS 60 59797 LEKEZO AZAMDZI Cedric Idriss CMR 1992-04-02 F57  



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Shot Put - F32 - Women

Start Time: 15:00 28/04/2024

Result
WORLD RECORD 7.83 Galaktionova Evgeniia RUS 2023-08-13

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 317 42296 GALAKTIONOVA Evgeniia NPA 2000-04-12 F32 4.96 6.85 6.79 4.87 5.27 5.43 6.85 PB (942)

2 388 11932 NAYLI Saida TUN 1992-10-25 F32 5.42 5.36 X X X 5.70 5.70 PB (723)

3 406 16021 ALKTEBI Noura UAE 1992-12-03 F32 4.78 4.99 5.30 4.89 4.74 4.57 5.30 PB (622)

4 329 61221 SAFAROVA Nargiza NPA 1998-02-15 F32 4.69 X X X X X 4.69 PB (453)

5 107 31403 MARCANIKOVA Anna CZE 1995-03-23 F32 4.13 4.20 X 4.14 4.26 4.39 4.39 PB (368)

6 409 32972 ALKAABI Thekra UAE 2001-11-09 F32 4.10 4.36 3.93 X 4.10 X 4.36 PB (360)

7 101 23359 SEKYROVA Adela CZE 2001-11-05 F32 93 1.45 1.26 1.19 1.35 1.29 1.45 PB

DNS 387 10409 IBRAHMI Maroua TUN 1988-09-19 F32  



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Shot Put - F33 - Men
Start Time: 18:35 26/04/2024

Result
WORLD RECORD 12.36 Malykh Evgenii RUS 2015-10-25

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 216 31157 DERHEM Zakariae MAR 1990-10-09 F33 11.63 12.03 11.90 10.28 X 11.69 12.03 PB (1010)

2 391 33610 SASSI Oussama TUN 1995-11-02 F33 10.96 11.82 11.90 11.92 11.72 11.69 11.92 PB (1002)

3 310 18602 KHRUPIN Aleksandr NPA 1994-06-13 F33 8.58 9.47 9.33 9.74 9.89 9.88 9.89 PB (798)

4 218 42620 EL MOUSTAID Samir MAR 1988-01-01 F33 8.40 8.38 8.74 8.93 8.46 8.87 8.93 PB (658)

DNS 112 42973 DOLEZEL Matej CZE 1993-12-23 F33  

DNS 103 30114 SOUN Bohumil CZE 1991-11-07 F33  



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Shot Put - F33/F34 - Women

Start Time: 18:10 26/04/2024

Result
F33

WORLD RECORD 7.81 Kornobys Lucyna POL 2019-11-15

F34

WORLD RECORD 9.19 Zou Lijuan CHN 2021-08-31

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 217 36493 EL KASSIOUI Fouzia MAR 1992-01-01 F33 X 6.53 6.82 X X 6.67 6.82 PB (963)

2 309 18601 KRIVENOK Svetlana NPA 1998-03-19 F33 5.45 6.01 5.74 5.99 5.44 6.12 6.12 PB (846)

3 223 20882 AMOUDI Saida MAR 1980-01-01 F34 6.50 7.34 7.35 7.08 7.20 7.32 7.35 PB (822)

4 313 27070 LIPATNIKOVA Galina NPA 1984-04-25 F34 6.03 5.96 6.26 6.25 6.00 6.13 6.26 PB (607)

5 220 54727 ELFAROUI Hanane MAR 2000-08-10 F33 4.58 4.56 4.73 4.57 4.61 4.74 4.74 PB (502)

6 222 17304 OUARRAGUI Halima MAR 1983-07-26 F34 4.14 4.66 4.46 4.60 4.64 4.55 4.66 PB (238)

7 115 54183 KABOTOVA Veronika CZE 1987-12-16 F33 2.50 X 2.39 2.52 2.45 2.55 2.55 PB (29)



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Shot Put - F34 - Men
Start Time: 18:35 26/04/2024

Result
WORLD RECORD 12.25 Hindi Ahmad JOR 2021-09-04

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 69 15192 VALENCIA Mauricio COL 1987-12-28 F34 11.61 11.79 11.31 11.69 11.73 X 11.79 PB (954)

2 221 12126 NOUIRI Azeddine MAR 1986-07-21 F34 10.65 10.67 10.93 11.02 10.47 X 11.02 PB (882)

3 70 20662 MENESES MEDINA Diego Fernando COL 1998-07-07 F34 10.03 9.95 9.88 10.39 10.46 9.97 10.46 PB (818)

4 99 17863 DVORAK Martin CZE 1994-04-26 F34 7.78 8.27 7.39 7.90 8.19 7.79 8.27 PB (491)

5 410 41468 MAHYOUB Waleed UAE 1986-02-26 F34 7.70 7.49 7.51 7.67 X 7.95 7.95 PB (437)

6 110 39155 DOUDA Marek CZE 1999-04-27 F34 7.58 7.33 7.63 7.41 7.67 7.75 7.75 PB (403)

7 111 40572 MAJO Jan CZE 1981-02-22 F34 5.24 5.69 5.58 5.80 X X 5.80 PB (118)



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Shot Put - F35/F36/F37/F38 - Men

Start Time: 15:40 26/04/2024

Result
F35

WORLD RECORD 17.32 Norbekov Khusniddin UZB 2019-11-11

F36

WORLD RECORD 16.86 Guenichi Yassine TUN 2023-07-13

F37

WORLD RECORD 17.52 Xia Dong CHN 2012-09-05

F38

WORLD RECORD 18.26 Lemos Rivas Jose Gregorio COL 2023-07-16

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 282 41037 LOPEZ VALENZUELA Luis Carlos MEX 1999-03-30 F38 11.76 11.60 12.72 12.31 X 12.50 12.72 PB (715)

2 104 30116 PALLAG Michal CZE 1989-04-24 F37 9.78 10.16 10.15 10.63 X 10.00 10.63 PB (486)

3 106 30249 VIMMER Michal CZE 2000-04-27 F37 10.33 9.71 9.55 9.59 10.06 9.64 10.08 PB (398)

4 185 21491 ZHOLAMAN Yelaman KAZ 1995-01-22 F35 10.33 9.71 9.55 9.59 10.06 9.64 10.33 PB (292)

5 192 60141 AMANKELDI Arystanbek KAZ 2000-08-01 F37 9.15 - 8.78 7.80 9.36 9.17 9.36 PB (286)

6 224 54822 NAILI Yahya MAR 2008-01-29 F37 6.47 X 6.51 6.70 6.38 - 6.70 PB (27)

7 190 54683 TOLEGENOV Nazhimeden KAZ 2001-12-11 F35 10.01 10.08 X X 8.82 9.52 7.20 PB (22)

8 168 41605  Deepak Ravish IND 1997-06-10 F36 6.37 4.50 4.84 6.66 - - 6.66 PB (21)

DNS 408 18511 AL KAABI Mohammed UAE 1996-09-02 F36 - - - - - -  



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Shot Put - F42/F63 - Men

Start Time: 16:00 28/04/2024

Result
F42

WORLD RECORD 17.52 Davies Aled GBR 2017-07-22

F63

WORLD RECORD 15.10 Habscheid Tom LUX 2019-11-10

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 196 23813 KAMCHYBEKOV Adilet KGZ 1992-03-26 F42 10.42 11.39 11.16 11.48 11.27 11.48 PB (588)

2 55 50740 TCHUISSEU TCHAPO William CMR 1986-03-20 F42 11.17 X 11.46 9.88 X 11.12 11.46 PB (585)

3 105 30117 ADAMCIK Martin CZE 2000-05-14 F63 8.93 10.03 9.55 9.93 9.67 10.20 10.20 PB (388)

4 193 60142 BERGENBAY Nurkhan KAZ 1996-01-13 F42 7.81 8.43 7.94 X X 7.57 8.43 PB (143)

5 152 58051 SMITH Tyler GRN 2007-08-09 F42 6.31 6.14 6.28 6.55 6.54 6.28 6.55 PB (18)

DNS 129 28405 TOUZI Badr FRA 1988-03-01 F42 -  

DNS 348 14010 PILLAY Tyrone RSA 1980-05-01 F63 X X X X  



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Shot Put - F53/F54 - Men

Start Time: 17:50 28/04/2024

Result
F53

WORLD RECORD 8.83 Rocha Andre BRA 2018-06-30

F54

WORLD RECORD 12.06 Sokulskii Sergei RPC 2021-08-27

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 236 54729 GANI Abdelillah MAR 1987-09-18 F53 8.65 8.84 8.03 8.21 8.31 8.55 8.84 WR (986)

2 93 2397 KISY Ales CZE 1980-09-30 F53 7.20 7.62 7.53 7.49 7.61 7.76 7.76 PB (846)

3 302 61043 MBAMALU Chinonso Daniel NGR 1999-11-28 F53 6.17 6.30 6.64 6.20 5.78 6.50 6.64 PB (636)

4 109 36704 BROZ Jaroslav CZE 1981-06-23 F53 5.53 5.63 5.78 5.68 6.01 5.88 6.01 PB (494)

DNS 424 55821 CHIFUKUSA Benson ZAM 1998-09-13 F54  



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Shot Put - F55/F56 - Men

Start Time: 15:35 26/04/2024

Result
F55

WORLD RECORD 12.68 Ruzhdi Ruzhdi BUL 2023-07-09

F56

WORLD RECORD 13.49 Musayev Olokhan AZE 2008-09-15

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 9 53011 STEPANYAN Sargis ARM 1983-02-21 F55 11.00 11.23 10.70 10.50 11.02 11.02 11.23 PB (924)

2 266 49884 ZAKARIA Mohammad Zikri MAS 1999-01-20 F55 8.75 9.37 9.96 9.02 8.44 8.80 9.96 PB (780)

3 191 55370 AITMYRZAYEV Mukan KAZ 1994-11-20 F55 9.34 9.06 8.93 9.62 9.32 8.13 9.62 PB (733)

4 267 49885 ABDUL RAOF Muhammad Amirul Alif MAS 1995-08-19 F55 8.38 8.05 8.55 8.17 8.12 7.25 8.55 PB (566)

5 128 61226 DELGADO REQUESENS Igor ESP 1990-11-30 F56 7.92 8.03 8.45 8.27 8.29 8.20 8.45 PB (556)

6 24 41803 N'ZIBA Oumarou BUR 1984-10-04 F56 7.75 7.78 7.98 3.56 7.96 8.10 8.10 PB (495)

7 269 58380 MD SAAD Mohd Shahmil MAS 1986-05-14 F56 8.05 8.07 7.55 8.02 7.75 8.08 8.08 PB (492)

8 150 61152 ZOIS Vasileios GRE 2002-10-05 F55 7.77 7.84 7.60 7.60 7.43 7.24 7.84 PB (444)

9 97 15978 SCAMBURA Dusan CZE 1966-11-14 F55 7.80 7.45 7.50 7.69 X 7.66 7.80 PB (437)

10 189 54682 BALBAYEV Yesbolat KAZ 1981-02-26 F55 6.60 7.33 7.40 7.37 7.61 7.40 7.61 PB (404)

11 238 49349 AZAIGOU Abdelaziz MAR 1979-04-05 F56 6.57 7.14 7.13 6.96 7.16 7.33 7.33 PB (361)

12 239 61213 EL OMARI Anas MAR 1999-07-06 F56 6.25 6.27 6.19 6.28 6.36 6.54 6.54 PB (232)

DNS 176 56256 KUMAR Deepak IND 1988-05-25 F55 X X X X X X  



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Shot Put - F55/F56 - Women

Start Time: 09:10 26/04/2024

Result
F55

WORLD RECORD 9.06 Buggenhagen Marianne GER 2004-09-19

F56

WORLD RECORD 9.95 Medjmedj Nadia ALG 2019-02-14

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 102 27139 OBROVA Miroslava CZE 1975-08-10 F56 6.37 6.66 6.70 6.81 6.81 6.73 6.81 PB (738)

2 25 49146 GUISSOU Kouilibi Victorine BUR 1985-01-01 F56 5.75 6.28 5.92 6.18 5.85 5.78 6.28 PB (627)

3 39 57534 GAKOSSO AKOUALA Eudoxie CGO 1982-09-15 F56 X 5.81 6.00 5.91 6.16 6.05 6.16 PB (600)

4 197 28012 SAMYIBEK KYZY Adina KGZ 1997-09-22 F56 4.93 5.42 5.33 5.31 5.53 5.32 5.53 PB (451)

5 286 23502 COULIBALY Mariam MLI 1982-05-19 F56 4.80 5.17 5.05 5.16 4.65 5.02 5.17 PB (364)

6 180 61013 MOHAMMED RAIHAN Raziya IND 1986-01-12 F55 3.59 4.07 4.14 3.81 3.81 4.19 4.19 PB (207)

DNS 288 30579 COULIBALY Korotoumou MLI 1983-06-14 F55  

DNS 297 40619 OGILI Ogochukwu NGR 2000-09-14 F55  



2024 Grand Prix Marrakech 
Shot Put - F57 - Men
Start Time: 09:30 28/04/2024

Result
WORLD RECORD 16.01 Khosravi Yasin IRI 2023-07-16

Rank Bib Ipc Name NPC Date of Birth Sport
Class

Att. 1 Att. 2 Att. 3 Att. 4 Att. 5 Att. 6 Result

1 358 42046 DIOP Talla SEN 1997-09-10 F57 X 12.58 13.20 13.29 12.74 13.30 13.30 PB (915)

2 354 42038 DAGOIA Dieudonne SEN 1996-09-09 F57 11.62 11.67 11.81 11.51 11.36 11.52 11.81 PB (771)

3 89 54361 GERDAN Fonseca Bernal CUB 1975-03-02 F57 9.42 10.64 9.46 10.09 10.66 10.91 10.91 PB (661)

4 336 15743 PREDA Ionut ROU 1980-06-04 F57 10.31 9.89 9.24 10.50 9.67 10.12 10.50 PB (606)

5 64 50360 MAYOMBO MUKENDI Paulin COD 1986-03-09 F57 8.67 8.93 X 10.08 9.16 X 10.08 PB (548)

6 356 42040 MAANTANE Gaston Judicael SEN 1987-06-08 F57 9.64 9.94 9.65 X 9.56 9.31 9.94 PB (528)

7 272 60992 MUHAMAD Aliff Shafiq MAS 1992-07-28 F57 9.32 9.35 9.36 9.22 9.06 8.84 9.36 PB (444)

8 10 61192 MELKONYAN Liparit ARM 1996-10-05 F57 8.60 8.82 8.91 8.89 8.96 9.29 9.29 PB (434)

9 37 28974 OPENDZA Fortin CGO 1993-12-14 F57 8.88 X 8.47 8.76 X 9.15 9.15 PB (413)

10 108 32653 LISKA Premysl CZE 1988-04-04 F57 5.74 8.21 8.39 8.61 8.49 8.56 8.61 PB (336)

11 34 50518 BANAFIO Come Kanty CAF 1998-09-22 F57 8.08 7.56 7.89 7.41 8.15 X 8.15 PB (272)

12 359 42373 SAMBOU Salif SEN 1983-09-03 F57 6.63 6.93 7.74 X 7.27 X 7.74 PB (219)

13 114 51253 ZAPLETAL Jaroslav CZE 1969-04-11 F57 7.38 7.31 7.47 7.28 7.38 7.38 7.47 PB (187)

14 240 53967 ELARAD Achraf MAR 2006-09-03 F57 5.50 5.58 6.09 6.04 5.94 5.65 6.09 PB (64)

DNS 29 17845 MOKOLONGO Roddy-michael Stephane CAF 1986-07-07 F57  

DNS 60 59797 LEKEZO AZAMDZI Cedric Idriss CMR 1992-04-02 F57  

DNS 149 61150 KARANTONAKIS Lampros GRE 1984-09-26 F57  


